TULARE PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT

OFFICE LOCATED: 900 E. KERN AVENUE - TULARE, CA 93274 - PHONE: 559-686-5544 Fax: 559-6867484 NORTH J CEMETERY
- Location: 4572 North "J" Street - Tulare, CA 93274
Prices Updated - 07/05/2022 (required endowment updates 01/01/2024)

	AL GRAVE-FLAT STO (1 Casket + 5 Urn) -	2nd-6th Internment for Cremation Urn - Resident Fee	Pre-Need - Total for 1 Interment		
GRAVE - ADULT - PLOT		\$	1,000.00	******	\$ 1,000.00
OPEN/CLOSE	OPEN/CLOSE		1,200.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00
VAULT FLAT TOP / DOME		\$	600.00	\$166.00	\$ 600.00
SALES TAX	SALES TAX		49.50	\$13.70	Pay @ Time of Burial
CONCRETE BASE/BARNES		\$	400.00	No Charge if Headstone currently exists or add \$400 if not	Pay @ Time of Burial
ADMINISTRATION FEE		\$	300.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
ENDOWMENT CARE EACH PERSON		\$	393.00	\$393.00	\$ 393.00
DOME OR FLAT Installation		\$	263.00	\$0.00	\$ 263.00
TOTAL		\$	4,205.50	\$1,272.70	\$ 3,756.00
NON-RESIDENT FEE - Additional		\$	570.83	\$190.91	\$563.40

ONE INTERMENT ONLY PERMITTED								
1/2 GRAVE - BABY		\$	315.00					
OPEN/CLOSE		\$	210.00					
38" BABY VAULT		\$	246.00					
SALES TAX		\$	20.30					
CONCRETE BASE/BARNES			200.00					
ADMINISTRATION FE			300.00					
ENDOWMENT CARE	\$	250.00						
Baby Vault Insallation	\$	105.00						
TOTAL		\$	1,646.30					
NON-RESIDENT FEE	- Additional	\$	216.95					

	L GRAVE-TALL ST (1 Casket + 5 URN)	2nd-6th Internment for Cremation Urn - Resident Fee	Pre-Need - Total for 1 Interment		
GRAVE ADULT		\$ 2,500.00	******	\$ 2,500.00	
OPEN/CLOSE		\$ 1,300.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,300.00	
VAULT FLAT TOP / DOME		\$ 600.00	\$166.00	\$ 600.00	
SALES TAX		\$ 49.50	\$13.70	Pay @ Time of Burial	
CONCRETE BASE/BARNES		\$ 400.00	No Charge if Headstone currently exists or add \$400 if not	Pay @ Time of Burial	
ADMINISTRATION FEE		\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	
ENDOWMENT CARE EACH PERSON		\$ 393.00	\$393.00	\$ 393.00	
DOME OR FLAT Installation		\$ 263.00	\$0.00	\$ 263.00	
TOTAL		\$ 5,805.50	\$1,422.70	\$ 5,356.00	
NON-RESIDENT FEE - Additional		\$ 810.83	<u>\$213.41</u>	<u>\$803.40</u>	

DOUBLE DEPTH B 1st Internment (2)	2nd Casket Internment Fee - Resident - if Urn see Cremation Fees for 2nd - 6th Tall above on a single	Pre-Ne for	ed - Total 1 Interment			
GRAVE-ADULT		\$	1,000.00	******	\$	1,000.00
OPEN/CLOSE		\$	1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	
VAULT FLAT TOP / DOME - 2 MAX		\$	600.00	\$600.00	\$	600.00
SALES TAX		\$	49.50	\$49.50	Pay @	Time of Burial
CONCRETE BASE/BARNES		\$	400.00	No Charge if Headstone currently exists or add \$400 if not	Pay @	Time of Burial
ADMINISTRATION FI	E	\$	300.00	\$300.00	\$	300.00
ENDOWMENT CARE EACH PERSON		\$	393.00	\$393.00	\$	393.00
DOME OR FLAT Installation		\$	263.00	\$263.00	\$	263.00
TOTAL		-	4,505.50	\$2,805.50	\$	4,056.00
NON-RESIDENT FEE - Additional		\$	615.83	\$420.83		\$608.40

<u>CREMATION E</u> <u>1st In</u>		th Internment Fee Each hternment					
1/2 GRAVE		\$	500.00			*****	
OPEN/CLOSE		\$	400.00		\$ 400.0		
URN/VAULT-REG			166.00		\$	166.00	
SALES TAX		\$	13.70		\$	13.70	
CONCRETE BASE/BARNES			400.00		No Charge if Headstone currently exists or add \$4 if not		
ADMINSTRATION FEE			300.00		\$	300.00	
ENDOWMENT CARE EACH PERSON			250.00		\$	250.00	
TOTAL		\$	2,029.70		\$	1,129.70	
NON-RESIDENT FEE - Additional			244.46		\$	169.46	

CREMATION BURIAL - 1 1st Internment	 4th Internment Fee Each Internment			
1/2 GRAVE	\$	790.00		*****
OPEN/CLOSE	\$	550.00		\$ 550.00
URN VAULT- REG.		166.00		\$ 166.00
SALES TAX	\$	13.70		\$ 13.70
CONCRETE BASE/BARN	IES \$	400.00		harge if Headstone tly exists or add \$400 if not
ADMINITRATION FEE	\$	300.00		\$ 300.00
ENDOWMENT CARE EACH PERS	ON \$	250.00		\$ 250.00
TOTAL	\$	2,469.70		\$ 1,279.70
NON-RESIDENT FEE - Addition	onal \$	369.71		\$ 191.96

	URIAL GRAVE-TALI Casket Max + 4 Urn	2nd Casket Internment Fee - Resident - if Urn see Cremation Fees for 2nd - 6th Tall above on a single	Pre-Need - Total for 1 Interment	
GRAVE ADULT		\$ 2,500.00	*****	\$ 2,500.00
OPEN/CLOSE		\$ 1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00
VAULT FLAT TOP / DOME - 2 MAX		\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
SALES TAX		\$ 49.50	\$49.50	Pay @ Time of Burial
CONCRETE BASE/BARNES		\$ 400.00	No Charge if Headstone currently exists or add \$400 if not	Pay @ Time of Burial
ADMINISTRATION FEE		\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
ENDOWMENT CARE EACH PERSON		\$ 393.00	\$393.00	\$ 393.00
DOME OR FLAT Installation		\$ 263.00	\$263.00	\$ 263.00
TOTAL		\$ 6,305.50	\$2,805.50	\$ 5,856.00
NON-RESIDENT FEE	- Additional	\$ 885.83	\$420.83	\$878.40

NON - PROTECTIVE does NOT inc		tallation of Vaults				
DOME OR FLAT	Non-Protective	\$	600.00	+	\$	263.00
OVERSIZE	Non-Protective	\$	800.00	+	\$	368.00
BABY	Non-Protective	\$ 246.00		+	\$	105.00
MONTICELLO	Protective		\$1,495.00	+	\$	315.00
URN VAU	LT FOR CREMATI	ON B	URIAL		Urn Va	ault Tax 8.25%
SMALL / MEDUIM		\$	166.00	+	\$	13.70
LARGE		\$	197.00	+	\$	16.25
			MAX) - HOUR			

SATURDAY SERVICE RESIDENT \$ 1,600.00

ADDITIONAL FEES THAT APPLY TO THE BURIAL COST

 **** IMPORTANT INFORMATION***

 Current Sales Tax 8.25% / ***NO REFUNDS*** / NO CHANGE GIVEN ON PREMISES MUST BE EXACT AMOUNT ON CHECKS OR CARD

 PRE-NEED OR NEED SERVICE - We accept MONEY ORDER or Credit/Debit Card (2.95% Fee per transaction charged from Card Company)

 PRE-NEED SERVICE - We accept ALL payments from above and also Personal Checks for a Pre-Need Only

 PRE-NEED means to purchase Interment Rights for yourself or a family member for paticular plot you or they select prior to being deceased

 NON-RESIDENT/OUT OF DISTRICT FEE IS APPLIED TO COST AT TIME OF BURLA (15% is NOT added on concrete base)

 SATURDAY GRAVESIDE SERVICES - You can choose between these time slots:
 8AM-9AM
 9AM -10AM
 10AM-11AM
 11AM-12PM

 (Saturday Service you are allowed 1 hour total time at the cemetery no matter what time slot is choosen)
 **Concrete Base is NOT the Headstone it is only the Base the Headstone is placed on or within along with vase holders
 The concrete base fee of \$400 will be charged when there is NO HEADSTONE OR BASE currently on plot or ordered (proof of order needed)

 The fee will be forwarded to Barnes Memorial (you have 6 months to order headstone but must be installed within 12 months of burial or

 else the plain concrete base with the 2 vases and NO NAME OR DATES will be placed on the plot.

 **PLOTS CANNOT BE RESOLD BY INTERNMENT OWNER TO OUTSIDE PARTY - THEY CAN BE SOLD BACK TO CEMETERY ONLY